The Episcopal Church of
St. Thomas the Apostle

The Nativity of our Lord Jesus Christ
December 25, 2021

Our Mission Statement

Helping Hands - Healing Hearts

Welcome All



The Nativity of Our Lord Jesus Christ

December 25, 2021
10:00 am

The Holy Eucharist: Rite Two

The Word of God

Procession Hymn Angels, from the realms of glory
Acclamation and Collect for Purity
The Gloria

The Collect of the Day

The First Reading

The Response

The Second Reading

The Holy Gospel

Homily

The Nicene Creed

Prayers of the People Form llI

The Peace

Holy Communion

Offertory Sentence

Offertory Hymn God rest you merry, gentlemen
Eucharistic Prayer B

Sanctus et Benedictus qui venit

The Lord’s Prayer

Fraction Anthem

Holy Communion

Post Communion Prayer

The Blessing and Dismissal

Closing Hymn Joy to the World

Book of Common Prayer (black)

93

355

356

212

Isaiah 52:7-10
Psalm 98
Hebrews 1:1-12
John 1:1-14
Ms. Annelies Moeser
358

387

360

377
105
367
367
364
364

365

366
100

Hymnal (blue)



10

J Psalm 98 Cantate Domino

Sing to the Lord a new song, *
for he has done marvelous things.

With his right hand and his holy arm *
has he won for himself the victory.

The Lord has made known his victory; *
his righteousness has he openly shown in the sight of the nations.

He remembers his mercy and faithfulness to the house of Israel, *
and all the ends of the earth have seen the victory of our God.

Shout with joy to the Lord, all you lands; *
lift up your voice, rejoice, and sing.

Sing to the Lord with the harp, *
with the harp and the voice of song.

With trumpets and the sound of the horn *
shout with joy before the King, the Lord.

Let the sea make a noise and all thatis in it, *
the lands and those who dwell therein.

Let the rivers clap their hands, *
and let the hill ring out with joy before the Lord,
when he comes to judge the earth.

In righteousness shall he judge the world *
and the peoples with equity.



Parish Office hours are 8:00 AM until 2:00 PM
Tuesdays through Fridays
214-352-0410
Emergency contact: Rev Christopher Blake Thomas 214-352-0410 ext 6
(Please leave message with name, call back number, and brief explanation of
urgency. Fr. Christopher will receive an urgent message to call back
as soon as possible.)

The Most Rev. Michael Curry, Presiding Bishop
The Right Rev. G. Wayne Smith, Bishop of Oversight (Missouri Diocese)
The Right Rev. George R. Sumner, Bishop of Dallas
The Right Rev. Michael Smith, Assistant Bishop of Dallas

The Rev. Christopher Blake Thomas, Rector christopher@thedoubter.org
The Rev. Stephen J. Waller, Rector Emeritus doubtertome@thedoubter.org
Dr. Steven V. Sprinkle, Theologian-in-Residence steve@thedoubter.org
Mr. Allen Junek, Seminarian-in-Residence allen@thedoubter.org
Mr Lee Corbin, Organist-Choirmaster music@thedoubter.org
Mr. David Aston, Assistant Organist

Ms. Pam Liles, Parish Administrator pam@thedoubter.org
Ms. Laura Giffin, Controller laura@thedoubter.org
Ms. Annelies Moeser annelies@thedoubter.org

The Episcopal Church of St Thomas the Apostle
6525 Inwood Road, Dallas, TX 75209 - 214 352-0410
www.thedoubter.org

www.facebook.com/thedoubter

The 2020 Vestry

Joe DeuPree Michael Legacy
Senior Warden Junior Warden

Andrew Besterman, David Hess, Kathy Carson, Lisa Pearson, Ruth
Woodward, Murray Followill, Randy Hering

Chancellor Treasurer Clerk
Rusty Rippamonti Randy Hering Paul McCright



mailto:doubtertome@thedoubter.org
mailto:annelies@thedoubter.org
mailto:doubtertome@thedoubter.org
mailto:annelies@thedoubter.org
http://www.thedoubter.org
http://www.facebook.com/thedoubter
http://www.thedoubter.org
http://www.facebook.com/thedoubter

