The Episcopal Church of St. Thomas the Apostle



The Nativity of our Lord Jesus Christ December 25, 2021

Our Mission Statement

Helping Hands - Healing Hearts

Welcome All

The Nativity of Our Lord Jesus Christ

December 25, 2021 10:00 am

The Holy Eucharist: Rite Two

The Word of God

Procession Hymn	Angels, from the realms of glory	93
Acclamation and Collect for Purity		355
The Gloria		356
The Collect of the Day		212
The First Reading		Isaiah 52:7-10
The Response		Psalm 98
The Second Reading		Hebrews 1:1-12
The Holy Gospel		John 1:1-14
Homily		Ms. Annelies Moeser
The Nicene Creed		358
Prayers of the People Form III		387
The Peace		360
Holy Communion		
Offertory Sentence		377
Offertory Hymn	God rest you merry, gentlemen	105
Eucharistic Prayer B		367
Sanctus et Benedictus qui venit		367
The Lord's Prayer		364
Fraction Anthem		364
Holy Communion		
Post Communion Prayer		365
The Blessing and Dismissal		366
Closing Hymn	Joy to the World	100

Book of Common Prayer (black)

Hymnal (blue)

□ Psalm 98 Cantate Domino

- Sing to the Lord a new song, * for he has done marvelous things.
- With his right hand and his holy arm * has he won for himself the victory.
- The Lord has made known his victory; *
 his righteousness has he openly shown in the sight of the nations.
- 4 He remembers his mercy and faithfulness to the house of Israel, * and all the ends of the earth have seen the victory of our God.
- 5 Shout with joy to the Lord, all you lands; * lift up your voice, rejoice, and sing.
- 6 Sing to the Lord with the harp, * with the harp and the voice of song.
- 7 With trumpets and the sound of the horn * shout with joy before the King, the Lord.
- 8 Let the sea make a noise and all that is in it, * the lands and those who dwell therein.
- 9 Let the rivers clap their hands, * and let the hill ring out with joy before the Lord, when he comes to judge the earth.
- 10 In righteousness shall he judge the world * and the peoples with equity.

Parish Office hours are 8:00 AM until 2:00 PM Tuesdays through Fridays 214-352-0410

Emergency contact: Rev Christopher Blake Thomas 214-352-0410 ext 6

(Please leave message with name, call back number, and brief explanation of urgency. Fr. Christopher will receive an urgent message to call back as soon as possible.)

The Most Rev. Michael Curry, Presiding Bishop The Right Rev. G. Wayne Smith, Bishop of Oversight (Missouri Diocese) The Right Rev. George R. Sumner, Bishop of Dallas The Right Rev. Michael Smith, Assistant Bishop of Dallas

The Rev. Christopher Blake Thomas, Rector The Rev. Stephen J. Waller, Rector Emeritus Dr. Steven V. Sprinkle, Theologian-in-Residence Mr. Allen Junek, Seminarian-in-Residence Mr Lee Corbin, Organist-Choirmaster Mr. David Aston, Assistant Organist Ms. Pam Liles, Parish Administrator

Ms. Laura Giffin, Controller Ms. Annelies Moeser

christopher@thedoubter.org doubtertome@thedoubter.org steve@thedoubter.org allen@thedoubter.org music@thedoubter.org

> pam@thedoubter.org laura@thedoubter.org annelies@thedoubter.org

The Episcopal Church of St Thomas the Apostle

6525 Inwood Road, Dallas, TX 75209 - 214 352-0410

<u>www.thedoubter.org</u> www.facebook.com/thedoubter

The 2020 Vestry

Joe DeuPree Senior Warden Michael Legacy Junior Warden

Andrew Besterman, David Hess, Kathy Carson, Lisa Pearson, Ruth Woodward, Murray Followill, Randy Hering

Chancellor Rusty Rippamonti Treasurer Randy Hering Clerk Paul McCright